

Probation Department county of TULARE AGENDA ITEM

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

KUYLER CROCKER District One

PETE VANDER POEL District Two

> AMY SHUKLIAN District Three

J. STEVEN WORTHLEY District Four

> MIKE ENNIS District Five

AGENDA DATE: August 28, 2018

CONTACT PERSON: Amy Story PHONE: (559) 713-7854

SUBJECT:

Approve an Agreement with the PAAR Center.

REQUEST(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Approve an Agreement with the PAAR Center in an amount not to exceed \$350,000, to provide offenders recently realigned under state legislature with residential treatment, training services, and outpatient services, retroactive from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019. The agreement is retroactive due to the date the signed agreement was received.
- Find that the Board had the authority to enter into the proposed Agreement as
 of July 1, 2018, and that it was in the County's best interest to enter into the
 Agreement on that date.
- 3. Authorize the Chairman to sign five (5) copies of the Agreement.

SUMMARY:

The PAAR Center is a non-profit, community-based facility that provides residential and out-patient substance abuse treatment for adult felony offenders. Referrals include individuals subject to Post-Release Community Supervision, in addition to individuals placed on Mandatory Supervision or Formal Probation pursuant to Sections 1170(h) and 1203 of the Penal Code. The PAAR Center is committed to

SUBJECT: Approve an Agreement with Central Valley Recovery Services.

DATE: August 28, 2018

providing treatment and case management services in an effort to break the course of addiction, improve the quality of lives, and reduce recidivism.

The Probation Department has an established relationship with the PAAR Center, who has received referrals and provided treatment interventions to adult offenders since October 10, 2011.

FISCAL IMPACT / FINANCING:

The anticipated cost for services during Fiscal Year 2018/2019 is \$350,000, which will be included in the FY 2018/2019 budget. The costs associated with the agreement are offset by revenue received from SB 678 and AB 109. There are no net county costs.

LINKAGE TO THE COUNTY OF TULARE STRATEGIC BUSINESS PLAN:

The County's five-year strategic business plan includes the Safety and Security initiative that provides for the safety and security of the public. The approval of this agreement helps fulfill this initiative by contracting with the PAAR Center for community-based treatment services designed to improve the quality of lives and reduce recidivism.

ADMINISTRATIVE SIGN-OFF:

Michelle Bonwell

Chief Probation Officer

Cc: County Administrative Office (2)

Attachment(s): Five (5) Copies of Agreement with the PAAR Center

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF TULARE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE PAAR CEN	TER) Resolution No) Agreement No)
UPON MOTION OF SUPERVISO	OR, SECONDED BY
SUPERVISOR	_, THE FOLLOWING WAS ADOPTED BY THE
	FFICIAL MEETING HELD
, BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	MICHAEL C. SPATA COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER/ CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
BY:	
	Deputy Clerk
* * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * *

- Approved an Agreement with the PAAR Center in an amount not to exceed \$350,000, to provide offenders recently realigned under state legislature with residential treatment, training services, and outpatient services, retroactive from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019. The agreement is retroactive due to the date the signed agreement was received.
- Found that the Board had the authority to enter into the proposed Agreement as
 of July 1, 2018, and that it was in the County's best interest to enter into the
 Agreement on that date.
- 3. Authorized the Chairman to sign five (5) copies of the Agreement.

Fax: (559) 781-7521



From: Johnny Searcy

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

08/01/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PROI	DUCER		(- <i>r</i> -		SEARCY			
SEARCY INSURANCE CENTER, INC.		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 800-736-3904 (A/C, No):						
	15152 OAK RANCH DRIVE			E-MAIL ADDRESS: SEARCY.INSURANCE@GMAIL.COM				
				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#	
	VISALIA, CA 93292-9372			INSURER A : NONPROFITS' INS ALLIANCE OF CA				
INSU	PAAR CENTER			INSURER B :				
		HOUS	SE INC DBA	INSURER C:				
PORTERVILLE HALFWAY HOUSE, INC DBA: 184 WEST BELLEVIEW AVENUE PORTERVILLE, CA 93257			INSURER D :					
			INSURER E:					
	THE STREET STREET STREET STREET			INSURER F:			_	
TH IN CI	VERAGES CER IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY II CCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF INS	MENT, TERM OR CONDITION N, THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY CONTRACT DED BY THE POLICIE	OR OTHER S S DESCRIBE	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	T TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SU	BR	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	9	
1.5	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSR W	2017-11831-NPO		08/01/2018		\$	1,000,000
A	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			12.2.0.28()		DAMAGE TO BENTED	\$	500.000
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						\$	20.000
	GENIMONIANDE COCOR						\$	1,000,000
							\$	3,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						\$	3,000,000
	POLICY PRO LOC						\$	
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Х	2017-11831-NPO	08/01/2017	08/01/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	ANY AUTO			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALLOWNED SCHEDULED					BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	V NON-OWNED					PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
	A HIRED AUTOS A AUTOS						\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						\$	
	DED RETENTION \$				1		\$	
-	WORKERS COMPENSATION					X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	CHART					\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			1 1			\$	
Α	PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY	X	2017-11831-NPO	08/01/2017	08/01/2018	AGG \$3,000,000		
	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1300	2000, 010,000,001,00			EACH OCC \$1,000,000		
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL							Shutter Santa
CO	UNTY OF TULARE, ITS OFFICERS	, AGE	NTS,EMPLOYEES AND \	VOLUNTEERS, IND	DIVIDUALLY	AND COLLECTIVELY,	ARE	NAMED AS
	DITIONAL INSURED. INSURANCE			SHALL APPLY AS F	PRIMARYIN	ISURANCE AND ANY C	OTHE	R
INS	URANCE MAINTAINED BY THE CO	YTNUC	SHALL BE EXCESS.					
CEF	RTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION				
				TO SECOND		The State of the S		and the second
				SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL B	NCEL F DE	LED BEFORE
	COUNTY OF TULARE			ACCORDANCE WI				

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

229 SOUTH MOONEY BOULEVARD

VISALIA, CA 93291

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

From: Johnny Searcy

Fax: (559) 334-3442

Fax: (559) 781-7521

Page 3 of 7 08/01/2017 2:06 PM

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 26 07 04

POLICY NUMBER: 2017-11831-NPO

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)

Any person or organization that you are required to add as an additional insured on this policy, under a written contract or agreement currently in effect, or becoming effective during the term of this policy. The additional insured status will not be afforded with respect to liability arising out of or related to your activities as a real estate manager for that person or organization.

County of Tulare, its officers, agents, employees and volunteers, individually and collectively

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II - Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:

- A. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
- B. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

Page 1 of 1

POLICY NUMBER: 2017-11811-NPO

COMMERCIAL AUTO CA 20 48 02 99

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

DESIGNATED INSURED

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE FORM GARAGE COVERAGE FORM MOTOR CARRIER COVERAGE FORM TRUCKERS COVERAGE FORM

With respect to coverage provided by this endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Form apply unless modified by this endorsement.

This endorsement identifies person(s) or organization(s) who are "insureds" under the Who Is An Insured Provision of the Coverage Form. This endorsement does not alter coverage provided in the Coverage Form.

This endorsement changes the policy effective on the inception date of the policy unless another date is indicated below.

Endorsement Effective: 08/01/2017	Countersigned By:	
Named Insured: PAAR Center Porterville Halfway House, Inc dba:		(Authorized Representative)
	SCHEDULE	
Name of Person(s) or Organization(s): County of Tulare, its officers, agents, employed	ees and volunteers, individually ar	nd collectively

(If no entry appears above, information required to complete this endorsement will be shown in the Declarations as applicable to the endorsement.)

Each person or organization shown in the Schedule is an "insured" for Liability Coverage, but only to the extent that person or organization qualifies as an "insured" under the Who Is An Insured Provision contained in **Section II** of the Coverage Form.

This insurance is primary coverage.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 8/1/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s). CONTACT Christa Seaton PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 559-573-7792 E-MAIL ADDRESS; cseaton@yosemitepacific.com Yosemite Pacific Insurance Services FAX (A/C, No): 559-435-5479 Insurance License #0F89850 7493 N Ingram Ave Ste 102 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # Fresno CA 93711 INSURER A : Care West Insurance Co. 10520 PORTE-2 INSURED INSURER B: Porterville Halfway House INSURER C: dba The PAAR Center INSURER D : 184 W Belleview Ave INSURER E : Porterville CA 93257 INSURER F CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1743801087 REVISION NUMBER: COVERAGES THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR POLICY EFF POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER EACH OCCURRENCE COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR \$ MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ GENERAL AGGREGATE S GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: \$ PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG PRO-JECT POLICY OTHER: OMBINED SINGLE LIMIT \$ AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (Ea accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per accident) ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED \$ PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$ HIRED AUTOS AUTOS 5 UMBRELLA LIAB EACH OCCURRENCE \$ OCCUR AGGREGATE **EXCESS LIAB** CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION S 7/1/2017 7/1/2018 WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY W11707001522 X STATUTE \$1,000,000 E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) NIA E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$1,000,000 if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$1,000,000 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) CANCELLATION CERTIFICATE HOLDER SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. County of Tulare 229 S Mooney Blvd Visalia CA 93291 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE Mitted Seat

WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT - CALIFORNIA

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

You must maintain payroll records accurately segregating the remuneration of your employees while engaged in the work described in the Schedule.

The additional premium for this endorsement shall be ______.00% of the California worker's compensation premium otherwise due on such remuneration.

Schedule

Person or Organization

TULARE COUNTY PROBATION

221 S MOONEY BLVD COURTHOUSE ROOM 206 VISALIA, CA 93291

Job Description

AS PER WRITTEN CONTRACT ON FILE AT INSURED LOCATION FOR CA OPERATIONS ONLY

This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached and is effective on the date issued unless otherwise stated.

(The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy)

Endorsement Effective: 7/01/2016

File No. 624000001522116

Carrier Policy No.: W-11607001522

Endorsement No.: I Carrier No.: 882

Premium: \$64,619.00

Insured: PORTERVILLE HALPWAY HOUSE

DBA; THE PAAR CENTER

Insurance Company: Care West Insurance Company

WC 04 03 06

(Ed. 4/84)

Countersigned by

Copyright 1998 by the Workers' Compensation Insurance Rating Bureau of California. All rights reserved.

Yosenite Pacice Insurance Services, LLC-00007

Printed on: July 05, 2016

AMYD